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Govt. of India

frreFaTrr/Department of Publication

ffiq, n-mlCivit Lines, Dethi-l 10054
Website: wr*rv.deptpub.nic.in

Email: acop-dep@nic. in (&) acobdep20 1 7@gmail.com
TEL.: 2381 7823 19689 t3761 13762 13764 13765.

File No. O&lvll20387 /2025 & 20406/2025 Dated: l4lll/2025

To
Vimala
Bhiwani Dairy, Dadri Gate Kaunt Road,
Mini Bye, Pass Chowk, Bhiwani, Haryana,
127021

Sub: lnformation under the Right to Information Act. 2005.

Sir.
With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/PJE 125100676 &.

00693, it is informed that the reply ofthe information sought by you is as under:-
Your application has been processed and a notification in this regard has already been

published in the Weekly, Part IV of the Gazette of India in the Issue no.37 dated l3l09-
1910912025, on page no.4689. The applicant may download the same from this departrnent's
official website viz.www.eqazette.sov.in. The required pages for the applicant are the first
page, the last page and the page on which the concemed notification is published, i.e. page
no.5808. The steps to download the Gazette are appended below:-
. STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE:

STEPI: SEARCH GAZETTE
STEP2: SEARCH CATEGORY. WEEKLY GAZETTE
STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV
STEP4: IN I 

ST CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) TO 2ND CALENDAR
(DATES OF SATURDAY)

STEP5: DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE
STEP6: USE CONTROL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW)
STEPT: DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY.

THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply fumished as above, you may file
first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Mukta Narula" Financial
Officer, Civil Lines. Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of
receipt of this reply. 

L

Yours faithfully,

&

(Lucy Jyoti Beck)
Central Public Information Officer
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In respecl to the information sought, it is staled thal the applicant's Gazette notification has already

been published in the Gaz€tte of Indi4 Weekly, Part-4 in issue no. 3? dated 13/(ih- 19/${2025 at page
\t

No. 4689.

The applicant may download the same notification thiough our official website

www.eqazette.qov,in.

(Surendra Sah)
Superintendent

To,
O&M section
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NOTICE

NO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR
TIIE PI.JBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES

IN THIS PART OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA. PERSONS

NOTIFYING THE ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES
WILL REMAIN SOLELY. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAI
CONSEQUENCES AND ALSO FOR ANY OTHER
MISREPRSSENTATION ETC.

BY ORDER

Control ler of PubliLation

CHANGE OF NAME

I hitherto known as SANDEEP alias SANDEEP YADAV
S/o AMAR SINGH, employed as Head Constable (TELE) in
ITBP DTE. GENL CGO, New Delhi-03. R/o Kamania(221 ),

Mahendragarh, Haryana-123001, have changul my name and

shall hereafter be known as SANDEEP YADAV

It is c€rtified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

SANDEEP alias SANDEEP YADAV

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as VANDANA BHATIA alias
VANDANA KHURANA daughter of Shri MAHENDER
Btl.ATL{ wife of Shri VIKAS KHURANA, residing at G-30/
70-71, Sector-3, Rohini, Nonh West Delhi, Delhi-110085,
have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as

VANDANAKHURANA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal

requirements in this connection.

VANDANA BHATIA alias VANDANA KHURANA

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitheno known as ANJALIE CHAI,'RASIA D/o DEO
KUMAR CHAURASIA Wo AJEET KUMAR" Rro G-48,
Sector-56, Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P-201301,
have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as

ANJALIE KUMAR

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

ANJALE CHAI.JRASIA

ISignature (in existing old name)]

t---1,40CU2AZ' (46 r9)
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I hitherto known as BHAGYALAXMI TALIKOTI alias
KAVYA SHIVASIMPI D/O SANGAPPA WO BASAVARAIA
SHryASIMPI, resident of *F453, Ward Nc.04, PO. Katadgi,
District-Bagalkot, Karnataka-587204, have changed my name

and shall hereaffer be known as KAWA BASAVARAJA
SHTVASHIMPI.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

BIIAGYALAXMI TALIKOTI alias I(AWA SHIVASIMPI

[Sigrature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as LTMESH KUMAR S/o INDRESH
KUMA& R/o Gram Rajpura Tolaram Basrehar, Eta*ah, Unar
Pradesh-206253, have changed my name and shall hereafter

be known as RONAK.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal

requirements in this comection.

UMESH KUMAR
ISignature (in existing old name)]

I hitberto known as POOJA Wo AKHAND PRATAP
SINCE residing at Basavanpur, Post-Shadipur, Sadipur,

Fatehpur, Unar Pradesh-212665, have changed my name and

shall hereafter be knowu as SAI(SHI SINCH.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

POOJA

[Siglature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto klown as ABBU THIRUMALARAO son of
ABBU VENKATESHWARLU, R/o l-l2l/1, Mallur VTC, PO.

Mangapet Mandal, Mulugu Dt. Telangana-506172, have

changed my name and shall hereafter be known as ABBU
THIRI.JMAI-A RAO.

It is certified that I have complied with othcr legal

requirements in this connection.

ABBU THIRUMALARAO

[Signature (in existing old mmc)]

I hitherto known as MD IFTEKHAR AHMAD S/o MD
SALAHUDDIN, residing at Gram-Rajpur, Post-Rajpur, Ward

No. 12, Thana-Rajpur, PO. Rajpur, Distt. Rohtas,
Bihar- 8022 I 9, have changed my name and shall hereafter be

knorvn as MD fAHIMUDDIN.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requircments in this connection.

MD IFTEKHAR AHMAD
[Signature (in existing old name)]

hitherto known as VIMALA Wo HAWA SINGH,
R/o Kaunt Road, Ward-10, Luxmi Nagar, Bhiwani,
Haryaraa-121021, changed my name and shall hereafter be

known as BIMLA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

VIMAIA
IThumb Impression]

I hitherto known as KARISHMA MAMSH PATEL Wo,'/
MANISHKUMAR VIRIJ PATEL, R./o 338/3, Choro
Mithabavan Nq Ghogfila, Diu, Daman & Diu-3625.10, have
changed my name and shall hereafter be known as

KARISHMA VIPEEN,

It is cenified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

KARISHMA MAMSH PATEL

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I, AMRUTIIAVARSHINI K WO SHREEDHARA H,

R/o A-15, Byalya, Madhugirir, Tumakuru, Karnataka-572175,
have changed the name ofmy minor son AARAV S COWDA,
aged about 6 years and he shall hereafter be known as

&{IL{V KIUSrII\IA A.

It is certified that I haye complied with other legal

requirements in this connection.

AMRUTHAVARSHIN I K
ISignature ofGuardian]

t hitherto known as SATYENDRA RAVIDAS S/o RAM
DULAR RAVIDAS, R/o Jhirkey, Kathara, Gomia, Bokaro,

Jharkhand-8291 16, have changed my name and shall hereafler

be known as SAIYENDRA KUMAR.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal
requirements in this connection.

S{YENDRARAVIDAS
[SigDatwe (in existing old name)l

I hitherto known as GOPAL CHIIABRA S/o PRIBH DAS.
R/o 164, Lukerganj, Near Police Booth Allahbad,
Uttar Pradesh- 211001, have changed my name and shall
hereafter be known as GOPAL KRISHNA.

lt is certified thal I have complied with other legal
requirements in this conneclion.

GOPAL CHHABRA

[Signature (in existing old name)]
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MOST U RG ENT
RTI MATTER

Organization and lVlethods Section

o*ta tZL\&tzozs oateQfilp_1zozs

'l'h e fta."tl Section is hereby requested to furnjsh the
information sought by dr /Ms.
The reqursite informatio/ should be submined ro rhis Section by29/la/2025, r.o

enable the Central Public Information Officer [CPIO) to provide the necessary

response to the RTI applicant within the prescribed time frame. A copy of the RTI

application ls herewith re fere n ce.

u

olc6 Avr*
enclosed

u

for

AC (Ad mn)S
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RTI Details

tYFP\uu'\ R ! I R[.Qt]ES] DE'r',\r LS

Registration No. : l)( )l)l iJ l( I I ,)r,,,.r . Dateof Receipt: 15 10 l0l.i

Type of Receipt . Online Rcceipt Language of Unglish
Request :

Name : Vll\4Al { Gender: lcnrirle

Address . Bhirvani dairy [)adri gatc ktunt road mini bye, pass chow'k bhiwani
' haryanr ll7()l I. Pin:12702 I

State : Details n()l pro\ ided Country : lndia

Phone No. : +91-98 1290li.16 Mobile No. : +91-9812901316

I rrlr il :

Status(Rural/Urban) : Il rr' , 
1

ls Requester Below Poverty Nrr
Line ? :

Education Status : Illr I cr irlc

Citizenship Status
lrrdian

Amount Paid : l0 ) Mode of Payment Pavmcnt Guteu,av

Does it concern the life or \rr( \orrnril)
Libertl ofa Person ? :

Request Pertains to

Information Sought :

i, nr VIN.lALA. Bhiuarrr daily Dadri -rrats kaunt road mini bye puss

clrowk bhiwani har.vana l27o2l.lndia, i send my all documents tbr
gazette notification through dtdc courier- 262240199 Delivered date-
0tt/08/p5, but my gazette not publish kindly reply,

Save Close

w 1/

https //rtionlinc.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTlDetails.php?reg=dUO3cGkl Om4rMl RHOHZFWHptYxg0dFBEM3Fl UlF|VXZGa2tWcDhmbEJpzz06Oh 1t1



MOST URGENT

RTI MATTE R

Organization and IVlethods Section

oaw /289>/zozs

rhp Aa"f I 

- 

Section is hereby requested to furnish the_-------;
,nfur*r,,* .ruught by f/r.iN4t. V; m4& ---
'fhe requisite informarion should be submitted to this Seclion Oy 211 !0lZOZS, to

enable the Central Public informatron Offlcer ICPIO) to provide the necessary

resporlse to the RTI applicant within the prescr)bed time frame' A copy of the RTI

application ls enciosed herewith for reference

Date Q)/fi/2025

V--1

o'lc

1\

SU T

,^\'
AC[Admn)fie



- 1U21125. 10:13 AM RTI Detarls

R'r'r REQU EST DE't'AtLS

Registration No, : DO PLI B/R/t.l/2 5i 00(r76 Date of Receipt : 1 7, l01l0l5

T1'pe ol' Receipt :
Onlinc Reccipt Language of lnrlish

Request:

Gender : ic r i,lc\:r rur :

- Bhrwlni dairr Dadri gate kaunt road mini, bye pass chowk bhiwani
Aooress t 

huryrnu l:7dl l. Pin: I:702 I

State: Hlr.''anlr

PItonr \o. :

l - rrr:r il :

Status(RuraUUrban) : [tLrrll

Country : I n(li,r

Nlobile No. : "I-'/i\Il9t,l I16

Education Status : Illr tcratc

Is Requester Below Poverty No
Line ? :

Amount Paid: I0 )

Does it concern the lil'c or \,'i \ 'L r .lr
Liberty of a Person ? :

Nlode ol Payment I .r ,;r r'rrl ( r,rr.!\.r\

l{erlurst Pcrtain s t0

lndian
Citizenship Status

Inlbrmation Sought :

i. m VIN4ALA. Bhiriani ctailv Dadri gote kount loarl mini bye pass

chorvk bhiwani han'ana 12702 I. India, r sund nl all docutnenls lirr
eazettc rtotillratirlr tlrroLrgh tltdc courier- 7.6224\l I \)t) Dclrr,-'rcd datc-
1)l( 0X ls. bUl rr\ !ilrc ( lt()l pLlt)lish liindly rcplt.

Pnnt Save Close

u"

nttps//rtronline.gov.in/RTlMlS/NODAL/RTlDetails.php?reg=c0locXFNRVVJL3EwTUIZUkNYRINEcGpmak5sRExsMHRyZULNXpSdDNuzz06OlltV.. l/1

L
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-Q-O!11L thrcugh lnternet based Onlirle paymer,t in the account of

Disclaimeri- This is a sYstcm Senerrted clcctronic rcceipt, hE ce no physical sigr)ature

RECEIPT

rransaction RL-f.l'lo. 06082s0047389 D.rtetl: A,rg 6 2025 5:45PM

Rr ceived frorr: MR. VIMALA with Transaction Ref .No. 060825004738-9

Qaled Aus 6 2025 5:45PM tlle sunl of INR -1lQQ-(0nerh!usu! !rc-lrrndtes].

is required Ior the purpo:c of iuth(:ntication

SALE IEGALEr-€ (PAO PRINTING. N , vlMA-lt -rQ-,9-lMLA. i


